WR-35 Page  of
Rev. 8/23/13

State of West Virginia ed
Department of Environmental Protection - Office of Oil and Gas RBGGN Gas
Well Operator’s Report of Well Work Oﬁ\ ce @Q Ol &
o7
el
APl 47-095 02214 County 1Yler District Centerville
Quad Shirley Pad Name SHR 40 Field/Pool Name NA
Farm name NOble Energy, Inc. Well Number SHR 40 FHS
Operator (as registered with the OOG) Noble Energy, Inc.
Address 1000 Noble Energy Drive City Canonsburg State PA Zip 15317
As Dirilled location NAD 83/UTM Attach an as-drilled plat, profile view, and deviation survey
Top hole Northlng 4362838.30 Easting 514248.62
Landing Point of Curve Northing 4362934.71 Easting 515105.22
Bottom Hole Northing 4360518.54 Easting 516030.58
Elevation (ft) 771 GL Type of Well &New o Existing Type of Report olnterim MFinal
Permit Type o Deviated o Horizontal #& Horizontal 6A o Vertical Depth Type o Deep & Shallow
Type of Operation o Convert - o Deepen & Drill oPlugBack  oRedrilling oRework 0o Stimulate
Well Type o Brine Disposal 0 CBM 8 Gas 0 Oil o Secondary Recovery o Solution Mining o Storage 0 Other
Type of Completion # Single o Multiple Fluids Produced ooBrine 0Gas oNGL ©Oil o Other
Drilled with o Cable & Rotary
Drilling Media Surface hole ® Air oMud oFresh Water Intermediate hole MW Air & Mud o Fresh Water o Brine

Productionhole o Air ®Mud o Fresh Water o Brine

Mud Type(s) and Additive(s)
Synthetic Oil Based

Date permit issued 12/18/2014 Date drilling commenced 03/15/2015 Date drilling ceased 07/13/2015

Date completion activities began NA Date completion activities ceased

Verbal plugging (Y/N) N Date permission granted Granted by

Please note: Operator is required to submit a plugging application within 5 days of verbal permission to plug

Freshwater depth(s) ft 357 Open mine(s) (Y/N) depths none

Salt water depth(s) ft____None noted for Offsets Void(s) encountered (Y/N) depths none

Coal depth(s) ft no coal Cavern(s) encountered (Y/N) depths none
N

Is coal being mined in area (Y/N)

DATE: =/3/+



WR-35 Page  of
Rev. 8/23/13

API 47- 095 _ 02214 Farm name Noble Energy, Inc. Well number SHR 40 FHS
CASING Hole Casing New or Grade Basket Did cement circulate (Y/ N)
STRINGS Size Size Depth Used wi/ft Depth(s) * Provide details below*
Conductor 36 20 40
Surface 17112 133/8 501.0 N J-55 54.5# Y
Coal
Intermediate 1 13 3/8 95/8 2238.7 N HCK-55 36# Y
Intermediate 2
Intermediate 3
Production 8 3/4 5172 16,172.6 N P-110 20# Y
Tubing
Packer type and depth set
Comment Details
CEMENT Class/Type Number Slurry Yield Volume Cement wOoC
DATA of Cement of Sacks wt (ppg) ( ft %/sks) ft3) Top (MD) (hrs)
Conductor
Surface Class A Lead 60 Tail 421 |Lead 15.6 Tail 15.6 | Lead 1.57 Tail 1.20| Lead 30.0 Tail 90.0 0 8
Coal
Intermediate 1 Class A 900 15.6 1.18 169.0 0 8
Intermediate 2
Intermediate 3
Production Class A Lead 712 Tail 2475 |Lead 13.5 Tail 14.5 | Lead 1.58 Tail 1.27 | Lead 560.0 Tail 365.0 3000.0 8
Tubing
Drillers TD (ft) 16.181 Loggers TD (ft) 16.157
Deepest formation penetrated Marcellus Plug back to (ft) NotaPilot Hole
Plug back procedure Nota Pilot Hole
Kick off depth (ft) 8.027
Check all wireline logs run Ocaliper O density 0 deviated/directional o induction
O neutron O resistivity B gamma ray O temperature gsonic
Wellcored oYes o No o Conventional o Sidewall Were cuttings collected & Yes o No

DESCRIBE THE CENTRALIZER PLACEMENT USED FOR EACH CASING STRING Conductor - No centralizers used. Fresh Water/Surface-

Surface - 4 centralizers used, one every third joint Intermediate - 26 centralizers - bow spring centralizers on every joint to KOP, on every third joint from KOP to 100’ from surface.

Production - 351 centralizers - rigid bow spring every third joint from KOP to TOC, rigid bow spring every joint to KOP.

WAS WELL COMPLETED AS SHOT HOLE o Yes & No DETAILS

WAS WELL COMPLETED OPEN HOLE? o0 Yes & No DETAILS

WERE TRACERS USED oYes B No TYPE OF TRACER(S) USED




WR-35

Page  of
Rev. 8/23/13
oble E Inc. SHR 40 FHS
API 47- 095 02214 Farm name N nergy, inc Well number
PERFORATION RECORD
Stage Perforated from Perforated to Number of
No. Perforation date MD ft. MD ft. Perforations Formation(s)
Well has not |Been Completa
Please insert additional pages as applicable.
STIMULATION INFORMATION PER STAGE
Complete a separate record for each stimulation stage.
Stage  Stimulations Ave Pump Ave Treatment Max Breakdown Amount of Amount of Amount of
No. Date Rate (BPM) Pressure (PSI) Pressure (PST) ISIP (PSI) Proppant (Ibs)  Water (bbls)  Nitrogen/other (units)

SEE ATTAQHED STIMULATION
INFORMAT|ION PER STAGE
RECORD

Well not|Completgg  No Data Available

Please insert additional pages as applicable.




WR-35 Page  of
Rev. 8/23/13
API 47- 095 _ 02214 Farm name Noble Energy, Inc. Well number PEN 2 BHS
PRODUCING FORMATION(S) DEPTHS
TVD MD
Please insert additional pages as applicable.
GASTEST oBuildup o©Drawdown o OpenFlow OIL TEST oFlow oPump
SHUT-IN PRESSURE  Surface psi Bottom Hole psi  DURATION OF TEST hrs
OPEN FLOW Gas Oil NGL Water GAS MEASURED BY
mcfpd bpd bpd bpd o Estimated B Orifice 0 Pilot
LITHOLOGY/ TOP BOTTOM TOP BOTTOM
FORMATION DEPTHINFT DEPTHINFT DEPTHINFT DEPTHINFT DESCRIBE ROCK TYPE AND RECORD QUANTITYAND
NAME TVD TVD MD MD TYPE OF FLUID (FRESHWATER, BRINE, OIL, GAS, H,S, ETC)
0 0
SEE ATTACHED
FORMATION $HEET
Please insert additional pages as applicable.
Drilling Contractor Precision Drilling Company
Address 5400 D Big Tyler Road City Charleston State WV Zip 25313
Logging Company Baker Hughes
Address 400 Technology Drive #120 City Canonsburg State PA Zip 15317
Cementing Company Allied Cementing Company, LLC
Address 100 Hope Street City Clarksburg State WV Zip 26301
Stimulating Company
Address City State Zip

Please insert additional pages as applicable.

Telephone 724-820-3559
Date 01/20/2017

Completeg~py ReginaAlogue ,
Signature Q Title Regulatory Analyst

Submittal of Hydraulic Fracturing Chemical Disclosure Information

Attach copy of FRACFOCUS Registry




SHR 40 FHS
Formations
Shale
Shale and Sandstone
Big Lime
Big Injun
Price

Weir

Shale
Berea
Shale
Sandstone
Shale
Sandstone
Shale
Warren
Shale and Sandstone
Lower Huron
Sandstone
Shale
Sandstone
Shale
Benson
Shale
Alexander
Shale
Cashaqua
Middlesex
West River
Burkett
Tully
Hamilton
Marcellus
Onondaga

Top

1020
1743
1871
1978
2129
2233
2320
2328
2509
2611
2747
2765
3239
3285
3637
4395
4433
4627
4683
4807
4851
5051
5109
6050
6161
6195
6263
6297
6300
6317
6381

Base

1020
1743
1871
1978
2129
2233
2320
2328
2509
2611
2747
2765
3239
3285
3637
4395
4433
4627
4683
4807
4851
5051
5109
6050
6161
6195
6263
6297
6300
6317
6381



BOTIOM HOLE OCATION
U 17 - s
f: 4350516547
£ 518030579
D27, WV HORTH
b JZEHILEID
E: 1678857360
LAT/LON DAT-HADS]
AT 33384012
LN ~BALIRNS

Well islovated on topo map 630
<l T Y A e
P N UGB 17 = NAgRE 17 - =
3 W: 4362848.297 N 4367934718 &
L4 E 514248618 E 515105215 =i
| N: 336013637 N: 336283040 g
i ) £ 1622931860 E 1625748080 2
ey f T DA 2
/ | g LAT: "39.414846 LAT: 39.415800 o
= / i LON: -80.834480 LON: -B0.824527 3
z
=
&
=
fe
Pl
2

4 RGBT

-_ HE RHIVAE BAT 48
MASON KENNETH R & WEESE EVERETT ROY &

JENNIFER L
TAX MAP NGO,
050043, Cr'!n -GO00-0000

HETTY JUNE ) BOARD BETKY 4O LIFE
TAX MAP NO. . TAX MAP NO
PO 05-0015-0032-0006-0000 G5-0018-CO0R-0060L000

\ /' wauchr rosemary 3 "@-— — s L ~ /t_
v SHITH ET AL ) . ——
' R ey Wt ®p -~
g el or develiuped springs wihin S, . % 054015.-0035. (08 - 0000 1_’;‘ /\

)

P —— — — — LY
) RAYBURN | rd -

=\ LAWRENGE & SHEILA Y W 4
i “l TAXMAP MO _~ ‘ = 7
\”,* -~

ﬂS 00 18-006S-0000-6000

EIve terast diteafy withan 34 o '_ PROBSSEDN VL

v WATER SOURSE
#BED HUMEES BARED

%}x STTACHED mﬁ;&a

\

/
i L

~

t
t
st S
MINERAL TRACT \w BOTTOM /e
BOLUNDARY ¢ HOLE
\‘ LOCAT Cf\ _._J*
SIA o
TAX BEaf N = s, B
FER R SRR ES T il e A et
- \\
PUES ]
heffler \
F oo
Materlront f,,mpr;mg Park i & an {,z‘ e’
i} Ge Mr)w,wz O / . S
vaighiay, i’; 15143-808% K —t

Fhong. 7244481100

FILT # SHR 40 FHS |

THE UN HERESY CERTIFY THAT THIS
CORRECT }G ’"Hf‘ g T OF MY XKNOWLEDGE AND

LI EE’J&E AﬁD SHOWS ALL THE ¢ "5{2 MATION REQUIRED BY
‘ LAW AND THE REGULATIONS ISSUED AND PRESC %?‘ iBED BY
AR — | THE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

M("‘i\’ii \:; PHGREE

OF AUCURACY 25RO

PROVEN SOLRCE U563 MONUMENT
QF ELEVATION A4 72487

L}AI L SE?TEMBER 22 2&14 REV SEPTEMBER 30, 2014

(1) DENOTES LOCATION OF
WELL ON UNITED STATES
TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS

5 ) A4 i

OFFICE OF (L & GAS

61 FFTH STREET

CHARL WY 23304

CPERATOR'S Wi

APUWELL ¥ 085 Q22

Production [} Deép

Well Type:

=t oy
L Swmage {27 Shallow

ek

v O wacr wate [
PLUIG OFF GLD FORMATHON E:I PLRVORAYE NFW wm%fmms[:} PLUG AND ABANDON [7]
CLEANOUT & REPLIUG B CHTHER CHANGL B {SPECIFY:
TA CTOBMANON. MARCELLUS
WELL OPERATOWR NOBLE EMERGY, NG
Address JE3 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE SUITE 1ig

Sigle B4 Sip Code 1T

TVEE B 37 s TMEE 16 {18




