State of West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection - Office of Oil and Gas Well Operator's Report of Well Work

Received
Office of Oil & Gas
JAN 27 2017

API <u>47</u> <u>095</u> <u>02214</u>			strict Centerville	e				
Quad Shirley	Pad Name SHR	10 Fie	eld/Pool Name NA					
Farm name Noble Energy, Inc.		W	Well Number SHR 40 FHS					
Operator (as registered with the OO	/							
Address 1000 Noble Energy Dr	ive City Can	onsburg	State PA	_{Zip} _15317				
As Drilled location NAD 83/UTM Top hole Landing Point of Curve Bottom Hole	Northing 4362838.30 Northing 4362934.71 Northing 4360518.54	Easting Easting	eviation survey 514248.62 515105.22 516030.58					
Elevation (ft) 771 GL	Type of Well	New □ Existing	Type of Report	□Interim ■ Final				
Permit Type Deviated Deviated	Horizontal Horizont	al 6A □ Vertical	Depth Type	□ Deep ■ Shallow				
Type of Operation Convert	Deepen ■ Drill □	Plug Back	g 🗆 Rework	□ Stimulate				
Well Type □ Brine Disposal □ CB	M ■ Gas □ Oil □ Seco	ondary Recovery Solut	ion Mining □ Sto	orage □ Other				
Drilling Media Surface hole A Production hole Air Mud Mud Type(s) and Additive(s) Synthetic Oil Based	ir □ Mud □Fresh Water □ Brine	er Intermediate hole	■ Air ■ Mud	□ Fresh Water □ Brine				
Date permit issued12/18/2014 Date completion activities began	Date drilling comm	enced03/15/2015 Date completion activities	_ Date drilling of	ceased07/13/2015				
Verbal plugging (Y/N) N	Date permission granted	-	Granted by					
Please note: Operator is required to s	submit a plugging applicat	ion within 5 days of verba	al permission to p	lug				
Freshwater depth(s) ft		Open mine(s) (Y/N) depth	is	none				
sait water acptin(s) it		Void(s) encountered (Y/N) depths	none				
Coal depth(s) ftno		Cavern(s) encountered (Y	/N) depths	none				
Is coal being mined in area (Y/N)	N	APPR	OVI	evie led by:				

NAME: 2/3/17

TYPE OF TRACER(S) USED ___

WERE TRACERS USED 🗆 Yes 💄 No

WR-	35
Rev	8/23/13

Page	of

API 47- 095 - 02214	Farm nameNoble Energy, Inc.	Well number
---------------------	-----------------------------	-------------

PERFORATION RECORD

Stage No.	Perforation date	Perforated from MD ft.	Perforated to MD ft.	Number of Perforations	Formation(s)
	Well has not	Been Complete			
	<u> </u>		 		
			-		

Please insert additional pages as applicable.

STIMULATION INFORMATION PER STAGE

Complete a separate record for each stimulation stage.

Stage No.	Stimulations Date	Ave Pump Rate (BPM)	Ave Treatment Pressure (PSI)					Amount of Water (bbls)	Amount of Nitrogen/other (units)
							Proppant (lbs)		
	SEE ATTAC	HED STIMUL	ATION	1			-		
		ION PER STA							
	RECORD								
	Well not	Complete	No	Data	Available				
						_			

Please insert additional pages as applicable.

WR-35 Rev. 8/23/13												Page of
API 47- 095	_ 02214		Farm	name No	ble Ene	ergy, Inc.			Well n	umber <u> </u>	PEN 2 BHS	
PRODUCING	FORMAT	ION(S)	_	DEPTH	<u>:S</u>							
						_TVD			MD			
						_						
		<u> </u>										
Please insert ad	lditional pa	nges as ap	- plicable.									
GAS TEST	_	-		□ Oper	Flow		OIL	TEST \square	Flow 🗆	Pump		
SHUT-IN PRE											F TEST _	hrs
OPEN FLOW	Gas		Oil		NGL		Wa	ter	GAS M	IEASUI		
LITHOLOGY/ FORMATION	TOP DEPTH II		BOTTOM PTH IN FT		OP I IN FT	BOTTO! DEPTH IN						ANTITYAND
	NAME T	TVD	TVD		ID	MD	$\overline{}$	TYPE OF F	LUID (FRE	SHW <u>ATE</u>	R, BRINE, O	IL, GAS, H ₂ S, ETC)
	SEE ATT	VCHED -		1 ')							
	FORMAT											
							\dashv					
				-			_					
	-											
Please insert ac	dditional pa	ages as ap	plicable.									
Drilling Contra	actor Preci	sion Drillin	g Compan	y								
Address 5400 [D Big Tyler R	load			City	Charlesto	n		State	WV	_ Zip 253	13
Logging Comp	_{nany} Baker	· Hughes										
Address 400 To	echnology Dr	rive #120			City	Canonsb	urg		State	PA	Zip <u></u>	17
Cementing Co Address 100 H	mpany Alli ope Street	ed Cemer	iting Comp	any, LLC	City	Clarksbu	- rg		State	WV	Zip <u></u> 263	01
Stimulating Co	ompanv											
Address					City				State		Zip	
Please insert a	dditional p	ages as ap	plicable.									
Completed by	y Regina A	Logue)					Telephon	e <u>724-820</u>	-3559		
Completed by Signature N	gina	<u>.a.</u> 3	ogue		Title _	Regulatory A	nalyst	Telephon		Date 0	1/20/2017	
Submittal of H	<u> </u>			Disclos	ure Info	ormation	At	tach copy	of FRAC	FOCUS	Registry	

SHR 40 FHS				
Formations	Top		Base	
Shale		0		1020
Shale and Sandstone		1020		1743
Big Lime		1743		1871
Big Injun		1871		1978
Price		1978		2129
Weir		2129		2233
Shale		2233		2320
Berea		2320		2328
Shale		2328		2509
Sandstone		2509		2611
Shale		2611		2747
Sandstone		2747		2765
Shale		2765		3239
Warren		3239		3285
Shale and Sandstone		3285		3637
Lower Huron		3637		4395
Sandstone		4395		4433
Shale		4433		4627
Sandstone		4627		4683
Shale		4683		4807
Benson		4807		4851
Shale		4851		5051
Alexander		5051		5109
Shale		5109		6050
Cashaqua		6050		6161
Middlesex		6161		6195
West River		6195		6263
Burkett		6263		6297
Tully		6297		6300
Hamilton		6300		6317
Marcellus		6317		6381

6381

Onondaga

